
NEW HAVEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 

CONTRACTOR: ARTE INC      AMENDMENT #:3 

GRANT # if applicable: __________________________________________ AGREEMENT #: 96363157 

ATTACH COPY OF FULLY EXECUTED AGREEMENT 

GRANT NAME: 21st Century                  DATE: 5/15/2023 

FUNDING SOURCE FOR AGREEMENT:  21st Century 

ACCT # FOR AGREEMENT: 2579-6396-56694-0041 

ORIGINAL AMOUNT OF AGREEMENT:  $6,000.00 

AMOUNT OF AGREEMENT PRIOR TO THIS AMENDMENT:   $35,200.00 

__X__ACTUAL     OR    ________ESTIMATE 

AMOUNT OF THIS AMENDMENT:  $ 3,500.00 

___X____ INCREASE OR   _______DECREASE 

AMOUNT OF AGREEMENT INCLUDING THIS AMENDMENT:  $ 38,700.00 

FUNDING SOURCE & ACCT # FOR AMENDMENT:    
- 21st Century: 2579-6396-56694-0041 (FAME) ($6,000)
- ARP ESSER III C/O: 2553-6399-56697-0000 ($10,800.00)
- Extended School Hours: 2579-5326-56694-0444 (18,400.00)
- State After School Grant: 2579-6389-56800-0020 (L. Bassett) ($1,172)
- State After School Grant: 2579-6389-56800-0042 (R. Clemente) ($1,172)
- State After School Grant: 2579-6389-56800-0008 (J. Martinez) ($1,156)

DESCRIPTION AND NEED FOR AMENDMENT: 
- Expanding the scope of service to provide students and families programming during the second annual STREAM Carnival on

June 4th, 2023 at Clinton Avenue School. The contractor will engage families in attendance with a petting zoo and art activities!
from 1 pm-4 pm on the day of the event. Increasing original funding of $35,200.00 by $3,500.00 for a new total of $38,700.00.

ALL OF THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF ORIGINAL AGREEMENT REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT 

CONTRACTOR’S SIGNATURE:  _________________________________________      ______________
(Name)        (Date) 

  __________________________________________ 
(Title) 

NEW HAVEN BOARD OF EDUCATION: 

_______________________________________________ _______________ 
President          (Date) 

5/15/2023

Director



 
26 Atwater St. New Haven, CT 06513    203-804-9175    www.arte-inc.com 
 
 
May 11, 2023 
 
 
 
Gemma Lumpkin 
Director of Youth, Family & Community Engagement. 
New Haven Public Schools 
54 Meadow Street 
New Haven, CT  06519 
 
 
Dear Gemma: 
 
Per your request ARTE is submitting this proposal for the STREAM Carnival on Sunday 
June 4 at Clinton Avenue School.   An amendment will be done to our contract for the 
following programs.   
 
Scope of Services:   

• Hire and coordinate a “Petting Zoo” for kids and families to enjoy. 
• Petting Zoo will include baby sheep, goats, chickens, rabbits and a miniature horse. 
• Hire and coordinate Face Painting for kids 
• Coordinate and set-up 2 DIY Arts Activity for kids and families. 
• Purchase supplies that are needed for activities. 
• Finalize all details with providers. 
• Hire Student Helpers to execute programs. 
• Work with NHPS and Clinton school on tables, chairs, and tents.  
• Rent tables, chairs, and tents if needed. 

 
Cost:  $3,500 
 
Please let us know if you have any questions or need further details. 
 
Respectfully, 

 
David S. Greco 
Cofounder / Executive Director 
 
 

 

http://www.arte-inc.com/





























